
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 06/2016 PAGE 1 OF 1 

 

 
This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 
Contract has been renewed for one year, revising the contract period to reflect: 
 
09/27/2019 through 09/26/2020 
 
Bob Barker Co GT Distributors, Inc Precision Delta Corp 
7925 Purfoy Road 2545 Brockton Drive, Suite 100 PO Box 128 
Fuquay Varina, NC  27526 Austin TX  78758 Ruleville, MS  38771 
Ryan Wilkie David Curtis Patricia Lott 
800-334-9880 800-252-8310 662-756-2810 
RyanWilkie@bobbarker.com  TXBids@gtdist.com  precdelta@tecinfo.com  
ID 71472, Contract 0-4478 ID 77307, Contract 0-4479 ID 55310 Contract 0-4477 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 Statewide Contract  
Addendum 

Statewide Contract #: SW0220 
PeopleSoft Contract ID: Multiple 

Contract Title: Firearms, Ammunition, and Law 
Enforcement Supplies 

Contract Issuance Date: 09/27/2016 
Contract Supplier: Multiple 

                  Addendum # 5 
 

             Addendum Date: 07/15/2019 
  

OMES Point of Contact:  

        Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley 

Phone Number: 405-522-4480 
E-mail address: Lisa.Bradley@omes.ok.gov  

  

Addendum Information:  

mailto:RyanWilkie@bobbarker.com
mailto:TXBids@gtdist.com
mailto:precdelta@tecinfo.com
mailto:Lisa.Bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

